Interest bearing liabilities - 8,242 - 8,242

Net exposure 2,115 (1,506) 593 (7,352)

Interest on the Group's other loans and finance leases were at fixed rates over the terms of the loans and
leases. Due to the disposal of Billback Systems and the repayment of the finance lease the effective fixed
rate for the other loans and finance lease in nil% (2008: 9.75% and 8.60% respectively).

The Group periodically analyses its interest rate exposure and consideration is given to potential renewals
of existing positions, alternative financing, alternative hedging positions and the mix of fixed and variable
interest rates.

Notes to the Financial Statements (continued)

Espreon Annual Report 2009  37

2 Financial Risk Management  (continued)

The following sensitivity analysis is based on the interest rate risk exposure at the balance sheet date.

At 30 June 2009, if interest rates had moved, as illustrated in the table below, with all other variables
held constant, post tax profit and equity would have been affected as follows:

   Post tax profit   Equity Judgements of reasonably possible
movements:   Higher/(Lower)   Higher/(Lower)

 2009 2008 2009 2008

 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Consolidated (excluding derivatives)

+0.5% (50 basis points) 7 (5) - -

-0.5% (50 basis points) (7) 5 - -

Parent (excluding derivatives)

+0.5% (50 basis points) 2 (26) - -

-0.5% (50 basis points) (2) 26 - -

Consolidated and Parent (derivatives)

+0.5% (50 basis points) - 85 - -

-0.5% (50 basis points) - (78) - -

The movements in profit are due to higher/lower interest costs from variable rate debt, movements in the
fair value of hedges that do not qualify for hedge accounting, and cash balances.

(c) Credit risk

Credit risk arises from the financial assets of the Group, which comprise cash and cash equivalents, trade

and other receivables, and derivative instruments. The Group's exposure to credit risk arises from
potential default of the counter party, with a maximum exposure equal to the carrying amount of these